

राष्ट्रीय अवसंरचना वित्तपोषण और विकास बैंक
National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development

October 19, 2023

To

BSE Limited
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department Exchange Plaza,
5th floor Plot No. C/1, G,
Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), please find attached the copy of un-audited Financial Results of National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published today i.e. October 19, 2023 in Business Standard in English and Hindi (all editions) and Loksatta (Mumbai) in Marathi.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
FOR NATIONAL BANK FOR FINANCING INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPMENT

AISHWARYA MHATRE
COMPANY SECRETARY

Shares of Bajaj Finance fall 3%, margins may contract

NOTESIGHT
New Delhi, 18 October

Investors booked profit in the shares of Bajaj Finance after the non-banking financial company's (NBFC) management indicated another 25-30 basis points (bps) of net interest margin (NIM) contraction in the second half of the current financial year (FY) 23.

The shares settled as the top lagged on the benchmarks on Wednesday, falling 2.9 per cent on the National Stock Exchange (NSE). By comparison, the 50-share Nifty ended 0.7 per cent lower. The stock declined 2.72 per cent to end the day at ₹5,871.30 on the BSE.

During the NBFCs post-Q3 FY23 earnings conference call, the management of Bajaj Finance said the cost of funds would continue its upward trajectory before plateauing in Q4 FY23. Increasing CoF and stagnant yields will take a toll on margins over the next couple of quarters.

"That said, operating leverage kicking in will partially offset impact of margin compression," it adds.

During the recently concluded quarters, Bajaj Finance saw 29-hp year-on-year (YoY) and 11.8p quarter-on-quarter (QoQ) decline in NIM to 10.5 per cent.

As earnings are largely in-line with estimates with net profit rising 26 per cent YoY to ₹5,555 crore, net interest income (NII) growing 30 per cent YoY to ₹6,345 crore, total customer franchise rising 26 per cent YoY to 77 million, new loan bookings growing 26 per cent YoY to ₹1.65 million, and total asset under management (AUM) swelling 33 per cent YoY to ₹2.9 million.



HOW KEY BROKERAGES REACTED

JEFFERIES (US) Target price: **₹9,470**
The NBFC's loan book to expansion, contraction in NIM, and slightly higher credit costs (1.54 per cent) are negative for the NBFC.

GOLDMAN SACHS (US) Target price: **₹7,205**
The NBFC's loan book to expansion, contraction in NIM, and slightly higher credit costs (1.54 per cent) are negative for the NBFC.

MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL SERVICES (IN) Target price: **₹9,600**
Customer acquisition and new loan trajectory remains robust will get stronger with the digital ecosystem in place. Key monitorables for FY24 would be the evolution of its payments landscape, and the degree to which the NIM compression can be offset with operating leverage, resulting in cost ratios' contraction.

ARIS SECURITIES (UK) Target price: **₹9,425**
The 10,000-crore capital raise will fortify the capital position and enable BAF to scale up new product lines, and deliver robust growth over the medium term. The capital raise will make BAF prepared to steer capital growth and increasing competitive intensity.

HDFC SECURITIES (IN) Target price: **₹8,870**
The increasing scale of operations, consistent with rising competitive intensity, is likely to translate into a slower pace of AUM growth (sub-25 per cent) over the medium term.

KOTAK INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES (IN) Target Price: **₹7,400**
The rating reflects the risk of Bajaj's eventual transition to a bank. Bajaj Finance will need to deliver 7 per cent growth (P2K system growth) in the high-growth phase (FY2024-25) to reflect the current market price. This will translate to 8 per cent interest income market share, i.e., similar to the commitment of IFCI Bank.

Health covers for NRIs: Check geographical limit, sum insured

Currency fluctuations could affect value of premiums and claims

PREMIUM RATES OF POPULAR PLANS

Plan	Sum Insured (₹Lacs)	Annual premium (₹)
Care	10	21,000
Wellness	100	34,072
Wellness	100	34,313
HDFC	10 (15+1)	24,352
Star	10	25,382

Family floater of three above the maximum sum insured of 10 lakh per individual, for age 40-45. Covers valid in countries (as applicable to India). Source: Bajaj Finserv.com

An growing number of non-resident Indians (NRIs) is choosing to purchase health insurance policies for themselves and their dependents in India. A recent study by PolicyBazaar found that about 71 per cent of the 3,000 respondents had bought a policy in India.

The primary driver is lower cost. Says Siddharth Singhal, business head, health insurance, PolicyBazaar: "Medical treatments are much more affordable in India. A heart bypass surgery, for instance, costs about \$5,500 in India, significantly less than the \$23,000 in the US and \$22,000 in the United Kingdom. This affordability leads to lower insurance premiums."

Covered during visits to India
Purchasing a health policy in India covers several other advantages. Says Bhaskar Menonkar, head, health administration team, Bajaj Allianz General Insurance: "We tend to be familiar with the Indian healthcare system. Also, health insurance in India provides coverage during visits to the country. This is particularly valuable to NRI who travel to India frequently."

one in India. Says Navod God, chief executive officer and founder of PolicyX.com: "Even if the NRI has a health policy in their country of residence, they can buy a separate health plan in India for themselves, their parents, spouse, and children."

NRIs can claim a refund on the higher premium and service tax (GST) paid on their Indian health insurance plan to avoid double taxation.

Says Apar Kishor, executive director, PolicyBazaar: "NRIs can also avail of tax benefits on the premium paid under Section 80B of the Income Tax (IT) Act."

Many policies nowadays offer international coverage. Says Navod God: "Many comprehensive health insurance policies available in India provide seamless cover for planned as well as emergency treatment sought from health care providers internationally (outside India) and domestically."

Usually, policies have a pre-existing disease waiting period of four years, says Singhal. "Several Indian health insurance plans now provide coverage for pre-existing conditions from day one." In most cases, insurers don't ask for pre-insurance health check-up. A pre-underwriting call suffices even in cases where the customer has pre-existing ailments.

Owning a policy in their country of residence is not a barrier to purchasing

adequate to verify the authenticity of the claim once the policy holder leaves the country. "These policies may have geographical limits. Aditya Raj: "A policy bought in India may not provide coverage outside the country."

Check scope of coverage
NRIs must check the policy coverage and benefits, and the network hospitals where certain treatment is available. The policy's geographical scope must be understood. NRI buyers must also check the waiting periods, sub-limits and caps, the claims process, and exclusions. Says God: "If these cannot travel cover offers health coverage in India, they need not buy an extra health plan unless they aren't plan to move to India permanently."

If status changes
The NRI status is usually not permanent and can change to resident Indian (RI) or non-resident. Says Neeraj: "If an NRI's status changes to RI or non-citizen, they must promptly communicate this to their insurer. Depending on their policy's terms and conditions, adjustments may be necessary. The NRI may need to transition to a different policy or insurer. Aditya Neeraj: "This can involve changes in premiums, coverage, and eligibility for certain benefits."

Sometimes, according to him, insurers may choose not to renew the policy or may terminate it when the status changes to non-citizen.

NaBFID | National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development

(A Developmental Financial Institution established by an Act of Parliament, The National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development Act, 2021)

Office: Swavalamban Bhavan, C-11, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Tel: (022) 69479539; Website: www.nabfid.org

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Amount in crore except otherwise stated			
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Reviewed)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Reviewed)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Reviewed)
1	Total Income from Operations	633.87	255.75	1,095.83	467.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	Refer Note 4			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Including Grant received from Govt)	7,439.03	5,682.29	7,439.03	5,682.29
8	Securities Premium Account	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
9	Net worth	27,439.03	25,682.29	27,439.03	25,682.29
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	9,036.96	Nil	9,036.96	Nil
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.36	NA	0.36	NA
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.21	0.12	0.39	0.22
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.34	NA	3.64	NA

NOTE:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity (www.beindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.nabfid.org).
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 17, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of NaBFID has carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- For the other line items applicable to Regulation 54(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE and NSE) and can be accessed on the website of the stock exchanges (www.beindia.com and www.nseindia.org).
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive income is not furnished as the AS is not yet made applicable.
- Central Board of Direct Taxes, Ministry of Finance vide its notification dated April 18, 2022 has notified NaBFID for the purposes of Section 10(48C) of Income Tax Act, 1961 which has the effect of granting exemption from Income Tax for a period of ten consecutive assessment years beginning from assessment year 2022-23. Accordingly, no provision is required to be made for income tax obligations.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current period classification.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 18, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajkanan Rai G.
Managing Director

IIFL HOME LOAN

IIFL Home Finance Limited

CIN: U65993MH2006PLC166475

Regd. Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 18V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane-400014. Tel: (01-134) 478 0300
Fax: (01-22) 2580 6854 | Website: www.iiflhomefinance.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in crore except otherwise stated		
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	797.53	665.54	2,702.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.30	250.06	1,022.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.30	250.06	1,022.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	249.23	194.40	790.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	249.23	194.40	790.32
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	26.34	26.34	26.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,988.00	5,196.50	5,526.86
8	Securities Premium Account (included in Sl. No. 7-Reserve)	2,869.65	2,869.67	2,869.65
9	Net worth	5,224.34	5,224.64	5,553.20
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	15,566.12	14,575.52	14,953.21
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.98	2.79	2.69
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not audited)	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	94.60	83.41	326.05
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	94.60	83.41	326.06
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (PBT + Interest Expended+ Principal collected from customers during the year/ (Interest Expended + Principal repayment of the borrowings during the year))	1.01	1.58	1.27
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (PBT + Interest Expended/ Interest Expended)	2.01	1.88	1.88

NOTE:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.iiflhomefinance.com/financials).
- For the line items related to Regulation 52(4) of the 2015 Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on their respective websites.
- The Accounting policy adopted in the preparation of the financial results are consistent with those followed in the previous period/year unless otherwise stated.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period classification.

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 17, 2023

By order of the Board
For IIFL Home Finance Limited
Sd/-
Manu Rana
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 01462624

निवेश बैंकों ने वसूला ज्यादा शुल्क

बैंकों ने आईपीओ प्रबंधन के लिए 2022 के 3 फीसदी के मुकाबले औसतन 3.2 फीसदी शुल्क लिया

सुंदर सेतुरामन
मुंबई, 18 अक्टूबर

इस कैलेंडर वर्ष में आरंभिक सार्वजनिक निर्गम (आईपीओ) के प्रबंधन के लिए निवेश बैंकों को तरफ से वसूला जाने वाला शुल्क इश्यू के आकार का औसतन 3.23 फीसदी रहा, जो साल 2020 के बाद का सर्वोच्च स्तर है। पिछले कैलेंडर वर्ष के मुकाबले शुल्क में औसतन 8 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी हुई क्योंकि तब यह 2.99 फीसदी रहा था।

निवेश बैंकिंग के शुल्क में इजाफा हुआ क्योंकि इस साल इश्यू का आकार सिकुड़ा है। साल 2023 के पहले नौ महीने में 34 आईपीओ के जरिये 26,933 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए गए, जिससे इश्यू का औसत आकार 750 करोड़ रुपये बैठता है। साल 2022 में 40 आईपीओ के जरिये 59,302 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए गए थे। हालांकि आईपीओ से जुटाई गई रकम पिछले साल के मुकाबले आधे से कम रही, लेकिन शुल्क कोष में महज 25 फीसदी की सिकुड़न देखी गई क्योंकि बैंकों ने ज्यादा शुल्क वसूले। इस साल का आईपीओ शुल्क कोष 750 करोड़ रुपये रहा, जो साल 2020 के 1,000 करोड़ रुपये से कम है। यह जानकारी प्राइमरी मार्केट ट्रेकर



बढ़ी कमाई

■ पिछले कैलेंडर वर्ष के मुकाबले शुल्क में औसतन 8 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी हुई क्योंकि तब यह 2.99 फीसदी रहा था

■ प्रतिशत के लिहाज से निवेश बैंकों का शुल्क सबसे ज्यादा 7 फीसदी ग्लोबल सर्फसेस के 155 करोड़ रुपये के आईपीओ में रहा

प्राइम डेटाबेस की तरफ से संकलित आंकड़ों से मिली।

उद्योग के प्रतिभागियों ने कहा कि इश्यू का आकार छोटे हो, आईपीओ पर काम करने में मेहनत एक जैसी लगती है। इसके परिणामस्वरूप वे छोटे इश्यू के लिए प्रतिशत के लिहाज से ज्यादा शुल्क वसूलना चाहते हैं। बैंकों ने कहा कि वे न्यूनतम शुल्क की सीमा में काम करते हैं।

इंक्विरी ग्रुप के प्रबंध निदेशक और प्रमुख (इंक्विटी कैपिटल मार्केट) मुनीश अग्रवाल

ने कहा, अगर इश्यू का आकार छोटा होता है तो बैंकों को न्यूनतम शुल्क के लिए शुल्क का प्रतिशत बढ़ाना पड़ता है।

प्रतिशत के लिहाज से निवेश बैंकों का शुल्क सबसे ज्यादा 7 फीसदी ग्लोबल सर्फसेस के 155 करोड़ रुपये के आईपीओ में रहा। विष्णु प्रकाश पुगलिया (6.37 फीसदी), रलवीर प्रीसिडेंट (5 फीसदी), एरोफ्लैक्ट इंडस्ट्रीज (4.7 फीसदी) कुछ अन्य इश्यू हैं, जहां निवेश बैंकिंग शुल्क सबसे ज्यादा था। कुल मिलाकर बैंकों ने नौ करोड़

फार्मा के 4,326 करोड़ रुपये के आईपीओ प्रबंधन में सबसे ज्यादा 102 करोड़ रुपये का शुल्क हासिल किया।

सेंट्रम कैपिटल के पार्टनर (निवेश बैंकिंग) प्रानजल श्रीवास्तव ने कहा, बड़े इश्यू में एक फीसदी शुल्क भी बड़ी रकम होती है, जो छोटे इश्यू में नहीं होती।

श्रीवास्तव ने कहा, बड़े इश्यू के साथ कई निवेश बैंक होते हैं। हर किसी को बेहतर कमाई के लिए हमें ज्यादा शुल्क वसूलना होता है। साथ ही बैंकों को इस शुल्क को आंतरिक बिक्री टीम व संस्थागत ब्रोकिंग टीम के साथ साझा करना होता है।

कुछ बैंकों ने कहा कि छोटे आकार के इश्यू में ज्यादा मेहनत लगती है क्योंकि कंपनी अपेक्षाकृत अनजान होती है और निवेशक समुदाय को समझाने में ज्यादा काम करना होता है।

आने वाले समय में बैंक आईपीओ के लिए ज्यादा शुल्क की वसूली जारी रख सकते हैं क्योंकि छोटे आकार के आईपीओ का वर्चस्व बने रहने की उम्मीद है।

बैंकों ने कहा कि स्मॉल व मिडकेप के उम्दा प्रदर्शन ने निवेशकों को इन कंपनियों में मौके तलाशने के लिए प्रोत्साहित किया है। इसके अतिरिक्त सूचीबद्ध होने वाली लार्ज कैप कंपनियों का रिटर्न सुस्त रहा है।

ब्याज मार्जिन में कमजोरी के संकेत से लुढ़का बजाज फाइनेंस

निकिता वशिष्ठ
नई दिल्ली, 18 अक्टूबर

बजाज फाइनेंस के प्रबंधन ने चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी छमाही में शुद्ध ब्याज मार्जिन (एनआईएम) में अन्य 25-30 आधार अंक की गिरावट का अनुमान व्यक्त किया है। प्रबंधन द्वारा यह अनुमान जताए जाने के बाद निवेशकों ने कंपनी के शेयर में मुनाफावसूली पर जोर दिया है।

एनएसई पर यह शेयर बुधवार को 2.9 प्रतिशत की गिरावट के साथ बंद हुआ। तुलनात्मक तौर पर 50 शेयर वाले निफ्टी में 0.7 प्रतिशत की गिरावट दर्ज की गई।

बजाज फाइनेंस के दूसरी तिमाही के नतीजों की घोषणा के दौरान कंपनी प्रबंधन ने कहा कि कोष की लागत वित्त वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में थपने से पहले तक तेज बनी रहेगी। कोष की बढ़ती लागत और प्रतिफल में उछार का अगली कुछ तिमाहियों के दौरान कंपनी के मार्जिन पर प्रभाव पड़ेगा।

प्रबंधन ने कहा है, 'इसके अलावा, परिचालन दक्षता से मिलने वाला लाभ मार्जिन दबाव के प्रभाव की वजह से काफी हद तक समाप्त हो जाएगा।'

हाल में समाप्त हुई तिमाही में, बजाज फाइनेंस का एनआईएम सालाना आधार पर 2.9 आधार अंक और तिमाही आधार पर 11 आधार अंक घटकर 10.5 प्रतिशत रह गया।

कुल मिलाकर, कंपनी की आय वृद्धि काफी हद अनुमान के अनुरूप रही और शुद्ध लाभ सालाना आधार पर 28 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 3,551 करोड़ रुपये, शुद्ध ब्याज आय (एनआईआई) एक साल पहले की तुलना में 26 प्रतिशत तक बढ़कर 8,845 करोड़ रुपये, कुल ग्राहक फ्रैंचाइजी 22 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 7.7 करोड़, नई ऋण वृद्धि 26 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 85 लाख और प्रबंधन अधीन परिसंपत्ति (एयूएम) सालाना आधार पर 33 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 2.9 लाख करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गई।

आइए, जानते हैं कि कंपनी के नतीजों पर ब्रोकरों की राय:

जेफरीज

रैटिंग: खरीदें

कीमत लक्ष्य: 9,470 रुपये

जहां प्रबंधन ने संकेत दिया है कि वित्त वर्ष 2024 की दूसरी छमाही में मार्जिन में 25-30 आधार अंक की कमी आ सकती है, जिससे आगामी तिमाहियों में राजस्व प्रभावित हो सकता है, लेकिन हमारा मानना है कि कंपनी मुनाफे/आरओए पर प्रभाव कम करने के लिए परिचालन खर्च वृद्धि सीमित करने में सक्षम है।

गोल्डमैन सैक्स

रैटिंग: बेचें

कीमत लक्ष्य: 7,205 रुपये

एनबीएफआई की ऋण बुक संरचना, एनआईएम में

अदाणी सौदे की खबरों से जेपी एसोसिएट्स में तेजी

बीएस संवाददाता
मुंबई, 18 अक्टूबर

मीडिया में आई उन खबरों के बाद बुधवार को जयप्रकाश एसोसिएट्स का शेयर 12 प्रतिशत तक चढ़ गया था, जिनमें कहा गया कि अदाणी समूह उसका सीमेंट संयंत्र खरीदने पर विचार कर रहा है। मीडिया में खबरें आई थीं कि अदाणी समूह कर्नाटक के शालाबाद में जयप्रकाश एसोसिएट्स का 12 लाख टन सालाना क्षमता वाला सीमेंट संयंत्र खरीद रहा है।

अदाणी समूह प्रतिस्पर्धी कंपनियों का अधिग्रहण कर अतिरिक्त क्षमता हासिल करने की संभावना तलाश रहा है और अपनी क्षमता मौजूदा 7 करोड़ टन से अगले पांच साल में बढ़ाकर 14 करोड़ टन करने के लिए कई कंपनियों के साथ बात कर रहा है। समूह ने अदाणी एसोसिएट्स संयंत्र को लेकर कोई प्रतिक्रिया नहीं दी है।

जयप्रकाश द्वारा संयंत्र बिक्री की खबरें ऐसे समय में आई हैं जब आईसीआईसीआई बैंक और भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा आईबीसी, 2016 के तहत कर्ज समाधान के लिए दायर याचिकाएं राष्ट्रीय कंपनी

अदाणी समूह प्रतिस्पर्धी कंपनियों का अधिग्रहण कर अतिरिक्त क्षमता हासिल करने की संभावना तलाश रहा है

विधि पंचाट (एनसीएलटी) के इलाहाबाद पीठ में लंबित है। आईसीआईसीआई बैंक ने सितंबर 2018 में अपनी याचिका दायर की थी, जबकि भारतीय स्टेट बैंक ने पिछले साल सितंबर में एनसीएलटी का दरवाजा खटखटाया।

एनसीएलटी में ऋण समाधान में हुए विलंब की वजह से ऋणदाताओं को कुछ ऋण नैशनल एसेट रीकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी को बेचने की बातचीत शुरू करने के लिए बाध्य होना पड़ा। पिछले साल दिसंबर में कंपनी ने डालमिया सीमेंट (भारत) को अपने सीमेंट, क्लिंकर और विद्युत संयंत्रों की बिक्री के लिए एक समझौता किया था।

मध्य प्रदेश, उत्तर प्रदेश और छत्तीसगढ़ में मौजूद सीमेंट और विद्युत संयंत्रों को 5,586 करोड़ रुपये की उच्च वैल्यू पर डालमिया भारत को बेचा जाना था।

आईआरएम एनर्जी को मिले 1.34 गुना आवेदन

आईआरएम एनर्जी के 544 करोड़ रुपये के आईपीओ को पहले दिन बुधवार को 1.34 गुना आवेदन मिले। पहले दिन ज्यादातर बोली खुदरा व एचएनआई श्रेणी में मिली। एक दिन पहले कंपनी ने 160 करोड़ रुपये के शेयर ऑफर निवेशकों के आवंटित कर दिए थे। गैस वितरक आईआरएम एनर्जी नए शेयर जारी कर 544 करोड़ रुपये जुटा रही है, जिसका इस्तेमाल विस्तार और कर्ज घटाने में किया जाएगा। इसका कीमत दायरा 480 से 505 रुपये प्रति शेयर है। कीमत दायरे के ऊपरी स्तर पर कंपनी का मूल्योत्पन्न 2,074 करोड़ रुपये बैठता है। जून 2023 में समाप्त तिमाही में आईआरएम का शुद्ध

लाभ 27 करोड़ रुपये और राजस्व 245 करोड़ रुपये रहा था। यह आईपीओ शुक्रवार को बंद होगा।

हडको के ओएफएस को मिले 95 फीसदी आवेदन

हाउसिंग अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन (हडको) के 1,100 करोड़ रुपये के ऑफर फॉर सेल को बुधवार को 95 फीसदी आवेदन मिले। शेयर बिक्री को करीब 13.36 करोड़ शेयरों के लिए बोली संस्थागत निवेशकों से मिली है जबकि कुल 14 करोड़ शेयरों की पेशकश की गई है। करीब 1.4 करोड़ शेयर खुदरा निवेशकों के लिए आरक्षित है, जिसकी नीलामी गुरुवार को होगी। ज्यादातर बोली

79 रुपये प्रति शेयर के फ्लोर प्राइस पर मिली है।

द्वितीयक बाजार में ट्रेडिंग में हडको का शेयर 11 फीसदी टूट गया। यह शेयर 80.1 रुपये पर बंद हुआ। ओएफएस के जरिये सरकार 7 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी बेच रही है।

अगर इस ओएफएस को पूरा आवेदन मिलता है तो हडको में सरकार की हिस्सेदारी घटकर 74.81 फीसदी रह जाएगी। जुलाई 2021 में सरकार ने हडको की 8 फीसदी हिस्सेदारी 45 रुपये प्रति शेयर पर बेचकर 720 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए थे। गिरावट के बावजूद हडको का शेयर इस कैलेंडर वर्ष में करीब 50 फीसदी चढ़ा है।

नियो ने 3.5 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए

संपत्ति एवं परिसंपत्ति प्रबंधन फर्म नियो ने पीक एक्सवी पार्टनर्स (पूर्व में सिकोइया इंडिया एंड साउथवैस्ट एशिया नाम से चर्चित) से 3.5 करोड़ डॉलर की पूंजी जुटाई है। नई पूंजी की मदद से कंपनी ने विकास परियोजनाओं, परिसंपत्ति प्रबंधन व्यवसाय का विस्तार, परिसंपत्ति प्रबंधन फ्रैंचाइजी का आकार बढ़ाने पर ध्यान केंद्रित करने की योजना बनाई है।

नियो वेल्थ एंड एसेट मैनेजमेंट के चेयरमैन एवं प्रबंध निदेशक तथा एडलवाइस वेल्थ एंड एसेट मैनेजमेंट के पूर्व सीओओ नितिन जैन ने कहा, 'हम श्रेष्ठ वैश्विक संस्थानों में से एक के साथ जुड़ने के लिए उत्साहित हैं। यह भागीदारी बेहद खास है। इस भागीदारी के जरिये हम नए समाधान, विशेष मूल्य मुहैया कराने और अपने ग्राहकों को उनके वित्तीय लक्ष्यों की दिशा में मदद करने में पहले की तुलना में ज्यादा सक्षम हैं।'

डेरिवेटिव कारोबारियों की संख्या तेजी से बढ़ी

समी मोडक
मुंबई, 18 अक्टूबर

घरेलू इन्विटी बाजार सट्टेबाजों के लिए आकर्षक बन गए हैं, क्योंकि डेरिवेटिव बाजार ने नकदी बाजार के मुकाबले करीब 400 गुना कारोबार दर्ज किया। एक्सिस म्यूचुअल फंड के मुख्य निवेश अधिकारी आशिष गुप्ता द्वारा जारी रिपोर्ट 'गेमीफिकेशन ऑफ इंडियन इन्विटीज' में कई ऐसे आंकड़े पेश किए गए हैं जो अत्यधिक सट्टा गतिविधि पर आधारित हैं।

इस रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि घरेलू बाजारों में सक्रिय डेरिवेटिव कारोबारियों की संख्या 2019 के 5 लाख से 8 गुना बढ़कर 40 लाख हो गई है। तुलनात्मक तौर पर, नकदी बाजार में, संख्या समान अवधि में 30 लाख से महज तीन गुना बढ़कर 1.1 करोड़ हुई। कुल

डेरिवेटिव कारोबार बढ़कर 4.3 लाख करोड़ डॉलर प्रतिदिन हो गया है, जो संबद्ध कंपनियों के बाजार पूंजीकरण का 1.2 गुना और प्रतिदिन होने वाले फ्री-फ्लोट कारोबार का तीन गुना है। एक्सिस एमएफ की रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है कि इसके अलावा, डेरिवेटिव कारोबार संबद्ध नकदी बाजार की तुलना में 400 गुना ज्यादा और डिलिवरी-आधारित ट्रेडिंग का 900 गुना है।

वैश्विक तौर पर भी, डेरिवेटिव बाजार नकदी बाजार के मुकाबले ज्यादा लोकप्रिय है और कारोबार अभी भी कैश मार्केट की तुलना में 5-15 गुना अधिक है। एक्सिस एमएफ ने अनुमान जताया है कि डेरिवेटिव बाजार की लोकप्रियता बढ़ेगी, भले ही एक्सचेंज विभिन्न अनुबंधों के लिए निपटान दिन में बदलाव करें और अनुबंधों का आकार घटाए।

गुप्ता का कहना है, 'अनुबंध ढांचे में बदलाव, नए जमाने के ट्रेडिंग ऐप की दक्षता से इस बाजार के सरलीकरण को बढ़ावा मिल रहा है।'

डेरिवेटिव बाजार छोटे शहरों से भी युवा निवेशकों को लगातार आकर्षित कर रहा है। रिपोर्ट में कहा गया है, 'इन्विटी रिटेल निवेशक की औसत उम्र 35 वर्ष है, जबकि डिजिटल डिस्काउंट ब्रोकर से जुड़े निवेशक की उम्र 29 वर्ष है, जो ऑनलाइन शॉपिंग कंपनियों के लिए 3-1 वर्ष के समान है। ध्यान देने की बात यह है कि डेरिवेटिव बाजार में आधे से ज्यादा नए ग्राहक 25 वर्ष से कम उम्र के हैं।'

डेरिवेटिव बाजार में वायदा एवं विकल्प शामिल हैं, जिसमें अनुबंध सूचकांक और कुछ खास शेयरों से जुड़े होते हैं। हालांकि इसमें इंडेक्स ऑप्शन का दबदबा है, जिसका कुल डेरिवेटिव कारोबार में 98 प्रतिशत योगदान है।

सोने में उछाल चांदी भी चमकी

मजबूत वैश्विक संकेतों के बीच राजधानी के सराफा बाजार में बुधवार को सोना 500 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 60,650 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर पहुंच गया। इससे पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना 60,150 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुआ था। एचडीएफसी सिक्वोरिटीज में वरिष्ठ विश्लेषक (जिस) सौमिल गांधी ने कहा, 'विदेशी बाजार में सकारात्मक रुख के बाद बुधवार को सोने की कीमतों में उछाल आया।' चांदी की कीमत भी 1,000 रुपये की उछाल के साथ 74,700 रुपये प्रति किलोग्राम पर बंद हुई। वैश्विक बाजारों में सोना तेजी के साथ 1,937 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गया। चांदी की कीमत भी तेजी के साथ 23.10 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई।

MUTUAL FUNDS
Sahaj Mitra

Groww
MUTUAL FUND

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd.
(formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd.)
(CIN - U65999HR2008PLC095063)

Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase - IV, Gurgaon, Haryana - 122 016.
Tel: (0124) - 6681199, **Fax:** (0124) - 6681111

Notice cum addendum no. 37/2023
Extension of exit option period

Notice is hereby given that in reference to our notice cum addendum no.29/2023 dated September 21, 2023 ('merger notice') the exit option period has been extended by one day i.e. the closure date of the exit option period shall be read as October 27, 2023 instead of October 26, 2023.

The merger shall be effective after the close of business hours of Friday, October 27, 2023 ('Effective Date') or the immediately following Business Day, if such day is a Non-Business Day.

All other details mentioned in the merger notice shall remain unchanged.

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID & KIM of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions mentioned in SID & KIM shall remain unchanged.

As per the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email id and mobile number with us to support paper less communications.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd. (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)
Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place : Mumbai
Authorised Signatory Date : October 18, 2023

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

NaBFID | राष्ट्रीय अवसंरचना वित्तपोषण और विकास बैंक (एनबीएफआईडी)

(संसद के एक अधिनियम, नेशनल बैंक फॉर फाइनेंसिंग इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर एंड डेवलपमेंट एक्ट, 2021 द्वारा स्थापित एक विकासात्मक वित्तीय संस्थान)

मुम्बई कार्यालय: स्वावलम्बन भवन, सी-11, जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ईस्ट), मुम्बई-400 051; दूरभाष: (022) 69479539; वेबसाइट: www.nabfid.org

30 सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्ता तिमाही		समाप्ता छमाही		समाप्ता वर्ष (लेखापरीक्षित)
		30.09.2023 (समीक्षा)	30.09.2022 (समीक्षा)	30.09.2023 (समीक्षा)	30.09.2022 (समीक्षा)	
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	633.67	255.75	1,065.63	467.58	1,127.06
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक तथा / या असमाधान मर्दाने से पूर्व)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14	1,046.39
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक तथा / या असमाधान मर्दाने के पश्चात)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14	1,046.39
4	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (अपवादात्मक तथा / या असमाधान मर्दाने के पश्चात)	422.15	249.34	782.37	441.14	1,046.39
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए समकित लाभ / (हानि) (कर के पश्चात) तथा अन्य समकित आय (कर के पश्चात))	टिप्पणी 4 देखें				
6	प्रदत्त इन्विटी शेयर पूंजी	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर और भारत सरकार से प्राप्त अनुदान सहित)	7,439.05	5,682.28	7,439.05	5,682.28	6,461.13
8	प्रतिभूति प्रीमियम खाता	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
9	निवल मूल्य	27,431.68	25,682.28	27,431.68	25,682.28	26,460.89
10	चुकता ऋण पूंजी/बकाया ऋण	9,936.96	शून्य	9,936.96	शून्य	800.48
11	बकाया प्रतिदेव बरीयता शेयर	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
12	ऋण इन्विटी अनुपात	0.36	एनए	0.36	एनए	0.03
13	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक ₹ 10/-) (जारी और बंद किये गए परिचालन के लिए)	मूलभूत/तनुकृत	0.21	0.12	0.39	0.22
14	पूंजी मोचन आरक्षित	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
15	डिविडेंड मोचन आरक्षित	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
16	कर्ज सेवा कवरण अनुपात	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
17	ध्याज सेवा कवरण अनुपात	2.34	एनए	3.64	एनए	318.08

टिप्पणी :-

- उपरोक्त भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता और अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 52 के अधीन विस्तृत प्रारूप में स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में फाइल किए गए समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com और www.nabfid.org) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 17 अक्टूबर, 2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। NaBFID के धेनानिक लेखा परीक्षक ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
- लिफ्टिंग विनियमों के विनियम 52(4) पर लागू अन्य लाइन आइटम के लिए एटोक एक्सचेंज (बीएसई लिमिटेड और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड) को प्रारंभिक खुलासे किए गए हैं और इन्हें यूआरएल www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com पर देखा जा सकता है।
- कुल व्यापक आय और अन्य व्यापक आय से संबंधित जानकारी प्रस्तुत नहीं की गई है क्योंकि इंड एएस अभी तक लागू नहीं हुआ है।
- केंद्रीय प्रत्यक्ष कर बोर्ड, वित्त मंत्रालय ने अपनी अधिसूचना दिनांक 18 अप्रैल, 2022 के माध्यम से आयकर अधिनियम, 1961 की धारा 10(48D) के प्रयोजनों के लिए NaBFID को अधिसूचित किया है, जिसका प्रभाव लगातार दस वर्षों तक आयकर से छूट देने का है। मूल्यांकन वर्ष 2022-23 से प्रारंभ हो रहे हैं। तदनुसार, आयकर दायित्वों के लिए कोई प्रावधान करने की आवश्यकता नहीं है।
- पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को चालू अवधि के वर्गीकरण के अनुरूप, जहां कहीं आवश्यक है, पुनः समूहीकृत/पुनः वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से
हस्ता./-
राजकिरण राय जी,
प्रबंध निदेशक

स्थान: मुम्बई
दिनांक: अक्टूबर 18, 2023

